

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Description and Unit Price in Words	Roads	Engineers Average Estimate	TNT Striping LLC	Bid Est %	Over/(Under)
1	1,468	lb	<b>South Rifle Crack Sealing:</b> shall include all traffic control, mobilization, demobilization, materials, and equipment. All costs incidental to the preparation of the surface prior to application of the hot poured joint and crack sealant will not be paid for separately, but shall be included in the work. per lb	South 10th Street, Megan Avenue, Smith Street, Wapiti Avenue, and South Whiteriver Avenue	\$ 1.90 \$ 2,789.20 (Unit Price) (Total)	\$ 1.64 \$ 2,407.52 (Unit Price) (Total)	86%	\$ (381.68)
2	6,554	lb	<b>Highlands/Rifle Heights Crack Sealing:</b> shall include all traffic control, mobilization, demobilization, materials, and equipment. All costs incidental to the preparation of the surface prior to application of the hot poured joint and crack sealant will not be paid for separately, but shall be included in the work. per lb	15th Street, 7th Street, 8th Street, Clover CT, Fir Avenue, Firethorn Drive, Graham Court, Hickory Drive, Jay's Drive, Munroe Avenue, Rifle Heights Drive, Sage Court, Spruce Court, Ute Avenue	\$ 1.90 \$ 12,452.60 (Unit Price) (Total)	\$ 1.64 \$ 10,748.56 (Unit Price) (Total)	86%	\$ (1,704.04)
3	18,908	lb	<b>North Rifle Crack Sealing:</b> shall include all traffic control, mobilization, demobilization, materials, and equipment. All costs incidental to the preparation of the surface prior to application of the hot poured joint and crack sealant will not be paid for separately, but shall be included in the work. per lb	Acacia Avenue, Cheyenne Court, Columbine Court, Columbine Drive, Creek Court, Dakota Court, Evergreen Drive, Foxfire Drive, Howard Avenue, Rail Avenue, W. 24th Street, W. 25th Street, W. 30th Street, W. 31st Street, West Avenue, Willow Circle	\$ 1.90 \$ 35,925.20 (Unit Price) (Total)	\$ 1.64 \$ 31,009.12 (Unit Price) (Total)	86%	\$ (4,916.08)
4	4,182	lb	<b>12" wide Mastic:</b> shall include all traffic control, mobilization, demobilization, materials, and equipment. All costs incidental to the preparation of the surface prior to application of the mastic will not be paid for separately, but shall be included in the work. per lb	Acacia Avenue,	\$ 4.50 \$ 18,819.00 (Unit Price) (Total)	\$ 1.64 \$ 6,858.48 (Unit Price) (Total)	36%	\$ (11,960.52)
5	111	lb	<b>4" wide Mastic:</b> shall include all traffic control, mobilization, demobilization, materials, and equipment. All costs incidental to the preparation of the surface prior to application of the mastic will not be paid for separately, but shall be included in the work. per lb	Dakota Court	\$ 4.50 \$ 499.50 (Unit Price) (Total)	\$ 1.64 \$ 182.37 (Unit Price) (Total)	37%	\$ (317.13)
					<b>\$ 70,485.50</b>	<b>\$ 51,206.05</b>	<b>73%</b>	<b>\$ (19,279.45)</b>